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TABLE I.—Membership and Funds—continued.

Name of Society and Branch. Place of
Establishment.
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I.O.O.F.—continued.
Grand Lodge of N.Z. —continued.

Southern Cross Lodge ..
Pioneer of Southland „
Star of Auckland
Washington „
Prebbleton - „
Alma „
Wallace
Ridgley
Kawakawa „
Gladstone
Kaeo „
Otaki
Hope of Maheno ' „
Zealandia
Rangitikei „
Britannia „
Star of Eden
Star of Waiuku „
Northern Wairoa

Central Body

Wellington ..
Invercargill..
Auckland ..
Sydenham ..
Prebbleton ..
Wyndham ..
Riverton
Christchureh
Kawakawa ..
Fairlie
Kaeo
Otaki
Maheno
Wellington ..
Bull's
Rongotea
Ponsonby ..
Waiuku
Te Kopuru ..
Dunedin

1877
1878
1878
1878
1881
1882
1882
1882
1883
1883
1884
1888
1889
1890
1892
1893
1894
1895
1896

117
112
225

75
34
38
28
53
25
30
15
14
29
27
40
22
69
24
67

£ s. d.
3,352 11 8
2,200 0 0
2,538 2 2

956 9 3
508 6 4
672 17 3
502 2 6
548 5 0
364 19 6
428 19 3
265 13 8
220 6 2
338 1 8
405 3 0
453 19 3

53 6 6
198 1 10
133 10 0
295 15 4

11,059 9 4

£ s. d.
3,126 0 10
1,580 1 9
1,957 19 9

880 9 4
456 13 7
598 13 1
458 18 5
495 13 3
362 14 11
393 16 1
261 14 0
218 7 8
338 1 3
371 12 8
321 12 7

23 3 10
167 15 3
125 18 0
169 4 7

9,394 17 9

£ s. d.
226 10 10
639 18 3
580 2 5

75 19 11
51 12 9
74 4 2
43 4 1
52 11 9

2 4 7
35 3 2

3 19 8
1 18 6

£
+ 11-73
+ 1-92
+ 529
+ 8-21+ 6-11+ 13-22+ 9:33
+ 3-53
+ 13-46
+ 9-73
+ 8-25+ 9-07+ 9-85
+ 7-63
+ 8 18

33 10 4
132 6 8
30 2 8
30 6 7

7 12 0
126 10 9

1,664 11 7

+ 2-37

+ 2-48

Total 1,550 32,030 9 11 27,663 7 11 4,367 2 0

N.I.O.O.F.
Auckland Provincial District—

Auckland Pioneer Lodge
United Brothers

Central Body

Auckland 1878
1879

183
198

782 8 11
1,119 11 2
2,013 12 1

680 11 6
1,045 14 8
1,986 13 3

10117 5
73 16 6
26 18 10

-11-94- 9-56

Total 381 3,915 12 2 3,712 19 5 202 12 9

B.U.O.O.F.
Wellington District—

Aorangi Lodge
Central Body

Wellington .. 585 8 8
433 14 11 - 9-021884 96 647 9 9

467 11 6
62 1 1
33 16 7

Total 96 1,115 1 3 1,019 3 7 95 17 8

A.O.F.
Auckland District—

Court City of Auckland
„ Pride of Parnell
„ Zealandia
„ Pride of Onehunga

Pride of the North
Robin Hood
Northern Wairoa

„ Pride of Newmarket
„ Nil Desperandum
„ Royal Oak
„ Star of the South

Star of Helensville„ Victoria
Queen of the North„ Chisman .., Waihi
Towniey
Pride of Waitekauri

„ Aroha
Central Body

Auckland ..
Parnell
Auckland
Onehunga ..
Grahamstown
Panmure
Dargaville ..
Newmarket..
Newton
Tauranga
Otahuhu
Helensville ..
Devonport ..
Maungaturoto
Auckland ..
Waihi
Gisborne
Waitekauri ..
Te Aroha
Auckland ..

1863
1964
1873
1875
1875
1876
1877
1879
1880
1880
1881
1883
1885
1886
1894
1895
1895
1899
1899

376
115
142
131
112
32
81
47

228
46
14
39

124
52
40

137
19
56
18

6,429 18 3
4,387 9 1
1,628 6 3
1,093 9 4

367 4 8
336 2 0
661 15 4
515 11 3

1,549 8 4
435 15 7
292 16 9
371 7 0

1,054 19 2
107 19 8
72 8 10

203.18 10
69 15 8
59 6 11
18 4 3

7,889 10 6

6,316 13 11
4,331 14 2
1,603 0 4
1,032 13 1

337 14 8
316 13 10
584 17 5
500 12 11

1,481 2 4
365 11 11
256 18 2
276 14 1
868 7 10

63 0 2
58 6 10

143 19 3
39 16 10
36 12 8

5 6 5
7,186 11 11

113 4 4
55 14 11
25 5 11
60 16 3
29 10 0
19 8 2
76 17 11
14 18 4
68 6 0
70 3 8
35 18 7
94 12 11

186 11 4
44 19 6
14 2 0
59 19 7
29 18 10
22 14 3
12 17 10

702 18 7

- 6-08+ 6-47- 6-68
-11-44
-12-44- 7-04
-10-54- 8-04
-10-34
-10-35- 9-90- 4-59- 7-30- 9-75

Total 1,809 27,545 7 8 25,806 8 9 1,738 18 11
Hawke's Bay District—

Court Sir Charles Napier
„ Lord Clyde
„ Captain Cook

Sir Henry Havelock
Robin Hood

„ Ruahine
Heretaunga '..„ Little John

„ Waitangi .. - ..
Rising Sun

„ Ormond
Viking

Central Body

Napier
Wairoa
Napier
Havelock
Port Ahuriri
Waipukurau
Hastings
Waipawa
West Clive ..
Dannevirke..
Makotuku ..
Norsewood ..
Napier

1872
1873
1875
1875
1878
1879
1882
1883
1884
1885
1885
1894

140
127
37

109
84
30
55
53
16
53
71
22

4,955 2 10
2,373 11 3

688 1 3
1,891 15 10

821 3 1
643 19 0
685 12 3
538 7 4
287 6 4
277 15 1
566 15 11

70 0 5
4,492 12 6

4,655 6 5
2,120 2 1

666 6 0
1,887 19 10

802 2 0
612 16 3
684 3 10
518 10 4
284 3 2
276 18 9
532 0 11

46 0 8
3,467 13 10

299 16 5
253 9 2

21 15 3
3 16 0

19 1 1
31 2 9
18 5

19 17 0
3 3 2
0 16 4

34 15 0
23 19 9

1,024 18 8

+ 2-52- 3-44- 5-26- 6-75- 8-30- 5-96- 6-33- 5-45- 4-23- 7-15- 5-45

Total .. 797 18,292 3 1 16,554 4 1 1,737 19 0
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